DEWITT PIATT BI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Nursing Programs Price Per Dose, Test, or Service Food Programs Fees
Administration of VFC Vaccine $6.40 Annual Permit Fee for Category | Food Establishments $350.00
Vision Screening $7.45 Annual Permit Fee for Category Il Food Establishments $250.00
Hearing Screening and/or Threshold $15.20 Annual Permit Fee for Category Il Food Establishments $150.00
Hemoglobin $2.32 Schools & Not-for-Profit Establishments Exempt
Hepatitis B Vaccination (adult 20> years) $59.71 [Must Provide Copy of 501(c)(3)]
Hepatitis A Vaccination (adult 19> years) $49.40 Late Fee - Permanent Food Establishment Permit $50.00
MMR - Adult $57.66 Temporary Food Establishment 1-2 day event $50.00
Pregnancy Test $2.58 (Note: Not to Exceed 3 Separate Events) 3-14 day event $75.00
Lice Combs $12.00 Late Fee for Temporary Permit Application
Influenza Vaccination & Administration $30.00 (Submitted Less than 72 hours Prior to Event) $50.00
Influenze Nasal Mist & Administration $40.00 Seasonal Food Establishment Fee
Adult Tetanus Booster $21.06 (6 Month Operation/Calendar Year) $150.00
Adult Tetanus Immunization (TDAP) (one time dose) $31.58 Year-Round Mobile Food Vendors Category | $200.00
Tuberculin Skin Test (County Resident) 1st free, 2nd $20.00 Category |l $125.00
Tuberculin Skin Test (NON-County Resident) $20.00 Plan Review Fee: Pro-Rated Permit Fee + $100.00 Plan Review Fee
Nurses Visit $12.30 (one time fee)
Sewage
Water Program Fees Program Fees
Application Fee $100.00 Application Fee Licensed Contractor $150.00
Closed Loop Well System (Geothermal) Application Fee Homeowner Installation $200.00
$100.00 for the first 10 holes + $10.00/hole after 10 Modification of an Existing Septic System
Request for Sampling/Existing Well Inspection $10.00 Less than a 50% Change to System $75.00
Request for Sampling - New Well Exempt More than 50% Change to System Full Application Fee
Request for Sampling - Request for Records Fee Exempt
Illness, Infant, or DCFS Requirement Exempt
Sample Bottles - Owner Conducting Sample Exempt

(Owner is Responsible for Shipment or Sampling Fee and Delivery to the Macon County
Health Department)

Well Sealing Application & Fee $50.00
(One-Time Annual Charge for Each Licensed Contractor, Applied to First Well Sealing

Application) Note: If a well is abandoned at the location of a new well, no sealing fee will
be charged.

5924 REVERE ROAD, CLINTON IL 61727

Fees are Subject to Change.

Effective Date: September 23, 2015, Updated 3-14-2016




